
Carrier number passengers

market 

share number passengers

market 

share

Ryanair 1 3 147 868 35,33% 1 2 123 246 39,99%

LOT Polish Airlines 2 2 170 381 24,36% 2 1 151 143 21,68%

Wizz Air 3 2 025 840 22,74% 3 1 051 131 19,80%

Lufthansa 4 351 439 3,94% 4 235 159 4,43%

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines 5 161 014 1,81% 5 129 152 2,43%

Enter Air 6 115 495 1,30% 6 94 755 1,78%

EasyJet 7 113 635 1,28% 7 84 440 1,59%

Norwegian Air Shuttle 8 98 561 1,11% 10 39 304 0,74%

British Airways 9 88 252 0,99% 14 29 995 0,56%

Air France 10 66 874 0,75% 8 44 416 0,84%

Austrian Airlines 11 62 240 0,70% 20 16 852 0,32%

SAS 12 61 776 0,69% 16 28 092 0,53%

Emirates 13 60 935 0,68% 9 40 192 0,76%

Swiss International Air Lines 14 52 837 0,59% 12 35 312 0,67%

Finnair 15 51 713 0,58% 17 27 257 0,51%

Flydubai 16 48 634 0,55% 11 36 653 0,69%

Qatar Airways 17 45 950 0,52% 15 28 220 0,53%

Jet2.com 18 38 645 0,43% 18 19 083 0,36%

Turkish Airlines (THY) 19 36 012 0,40% 13 35 249 0,66%

Aegean Airlines 20 29 385 0,33% 22 7 629 0,14%

TAP Portugal 21 25 366 0,28% 19 18 220 0,34%

Air Dolomiti 22 23 707 0,27% - - -

SunExpress 23 9 376 0,11% - - -

Transavia France 24 5 356 0,06% 26 4 344 0,08%

Corendon Airlines 25 4 218 0,05% 27 3 439 0,06%

Other carriers 14 212 0,16% 25 945 0,49%

Polish carriers* 2 286 054 25,66% 1 245 898 23,47%

LCC** 5 483 912 61,55% 3 372 490 63,52%

Total passengers 8 909 721 5 309 228

Source: Civil Aviation Authority of Republic of Poland, data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw,  July 2023

*Polish carriers:

**LCC
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